– 128-word/256-byte sector for permanent, secure identification 

through an 8-word/16-byte random Electronic Serial Number
– Can be programmed and locked at the factory or by the 

customer 

 Uniform 64 Kword/128 Kbyte Sector Architecture
– S29GL01GP: One thousand twenty-four sectors
– S29GL512P: Five hundred twelve sectors 
– S29GL256P: Two hundred fifty-six sectors
– S29GL128P: One hundred twenty-eight sectors

 100,000 erase cycles per sector typical 

 20-year data retention typical 

 Offered Packages
– 56-pin TSOP
– 64-ball Fortified BGA

 Suspend and Resume commands for Program and Erase 
operations

 Write operation status bits indicate program and erase operation